AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | "¢ - GONTEAO 0 GOt | rioe o

1 | 2
? AMENDMEN FMODIFICATION NO. A EFFEGIWE DATE |4 REQUIBTICMFURCHASE REQ. NG {5 PROUECT NOL(H apicabie:
M023 See Block 16c | ADM~11-120 i
e ) ! v L
6 ISSUED BY CO0E 13100 7 ADMINISTERED BY (i other tiven flom 8) GoDE 13100
L
U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div, of Contracts
Attn: James Leedom Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BI0OM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMTRAGTOR  (Nn, sirect, counly, State and 1P Gode! T e |8A AMENGMENT OF SOUICITATION NO.

WW CONTRACTORS, INCORPORATED

98.DATLD (SEENEM 1)

115 W MULBERRY ST 10A, MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER NO.
SUITE 204 NRC-10~06-430
BALTIMORE .MD 212013619 Modification No. 23
108 DATEL (SEF ITEM 19)
cobe 175515774 Fracwiry cooe . X {08-01-2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fortn in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers ) Dis extended, D is not extended.
Oftfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one ¢f the tollowing methods;
(&) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning .. ccopies of the amendment, (b} By acknowledging receipt of this aimendment un aach copy of the

ofter submitied; or (¢) By separats letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment humbars.  FAILURE OF YOUR AC.
KNOWLEDGMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HQUF{ AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solictation and this amendment, and is recelved'pnor to the opening hour

and datc specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DIATA (X required) 2011-4G-51~F~127 R0125 254A X0200 Obligate $160,030.80
DUNS# 175515774 PSC: 5216
FFS# 111051 NAICS: 238590

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, |
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

i i
() P AL THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TOr  (Specity autharity)  THE CHAMNGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IMITEM 104
—— . .

i THE ABOVE NUMBERTD CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIF]
SET FCRTHITHITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY

YO REALE
AR 43.108{

HE ADMIISYSATIVE CHANGES {sieh gs SRanGEs In paying offios, .b.r.pmr:dmmn date, oie.j

).

C. THi8 SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHEH (Specity type of Modticaticn ane suthory) Revise the Statement of Work and Provide Incremental Funding
% .

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not. f—)ﬁ is required to sign this document and return 1

_ copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Organiced by UCF sechton headings, inciuding sclictatinn/coniract subpct matter whare feasidia }

The purpose of this modification is:

1. Revise Section 9.8 of the Statement of wark (attached}).
2. Provide incremental funding.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

gee pages two (2) through three (3) for details.

£xeept as provided herelr, all terms and conditions of the document reterenced in e GA or 104, as rerelviore changed, remeire Ulwﬂumd i foree anc aliect

15A NAME AND TIILE OF SIGNER  (Typa or print) 16A. MAMIE AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER  (Type or prini)
. : Stephen Pool ‘
KQ*L(’{'\ Packesr— coo Conv?fuctz ng Off/(}ét’ /
5 ”
150, DATE SIGNE 162 ol fr it i o5, save sigfuen
s §% @4 ‘
(WL ‘2—0“ 8Y : : { fo
fprgratiee o Conttactin .mn;aq

NGN 7540-01-152-007¢ ' l STANDARD FORM 30 HEV, 1 ﬂa
PREVIOUS TNTION NOT USAOLE Presoribed by GSA - FARJEE CFR) ;1

J AN 07 zm a\ﬁmgﬁ/

1HE COMERACTEHORTLT




NRC-10-08-430
Modification No. 23
Page 2 of 3

Contract NRC-10-06-430 is hereby modified as follows:
1. Section 9.8 - Part A — Parking Garage Management Services is hereby revised as follows:

“Parking garage management services as required herein shall be regarded as basic contract
services. The Contractor shall provide all personnel and materials reqwred to operate the
Government parking garage located on levels P1 — P4 of the OWFN building and P1 — P5 of the
TWEFN building. Section B of the contract reflects the monthly unit price for the Contractor’s
parking facilities management services. The Contractor shall submit a parking management
services line item, mcluded with the basic services invoice, at the beginning of each month for the
previous month’s services.”

The monthly unit price for parking garage management services for January 2011 through August
2011 is $20,003.85.

The White Flint North Parking Procedures are currently in the process of being revised and shall
be:incorporated into the contract via a separate modn‘lcatton

2. Provide funding in the amount of $160,030.80 for eight (8) months of parking garage -
management services. Funds are hereby increased by $160,030.85 from $13,581,350.93 to
$13,741,381.73. The total contract ceiling shall remain unchanged at $14,689,571.74.

3. Funding Summary:
Base Period (approx. 08/31/2006 — 08/31/2007, including Phase-In)

Status Obiligated Ceiling
One-Month Phase-in Period Complete $ 6044000 $ 60,440.00
Annual Basic Contract Services* (R0125) Compiete $1,535,731.47 $1,535,731.47
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (D2316) Complete $ 785,000.00 $ 785,000.00
Annual Performance Bonus (R0125) Complete $ 7200000 $ 7200000

Total Obligations $2,453, 171 47 $2,453,171.47
*Does not include cost of Basic Contract Services: Parking Garage Management ($192 422.79).

Option Year One (1) (09/01/2007 — 08/31/2008)

Status Obligated Ceiling
Annual Basic Contract Services™ (R0125) Complete $1,790,998.25 $1,790,998:25
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (D2316) Complete - $ '700,000.00 $ 700,000.00
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (D1387) Complete $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (R0125) Complete $ 400,000.00 $ .400,000.00

Annual Performance Bonus (R0125) Compiete $ 7200000 $ 72.000.00
Total Obligations $3, 062,998 25 $3,062,998.25
*Does not include cost of Basic Contract Services: Parking Garage Management t$213 483.03).

Option Year Two (2) (09/01/2008 — 08/31/2009)

Status Obligated Ceiling
Annual Basic Contract Services* (R0125) Complete $1,951,699.52 $1,951,899.52
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (D2316) Complete $ 370,000.00 $ 370,000.00
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (R0125) Complete -$ 500,000.00 $ 500,000.00
Annual Performance Bonus (R0125) Complete $ 7200000 $ 7200000

Total Obligations

$2,893,899.52

$2,893,899.52

*Does not include cost of Basic Contract Services: Parking Garage Management ($227,339. 16)



NRC-10-06-430
Modification No. 23

Page 3 of 3
Award Term One (1) (09/01/2009 —- 08/31/2010
Status Obligated Ceiling

Annual Basic Contract Services* (R0125) Complete $2,036,487.72 $2,036,487.72
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (D2316) Complete $ 250,000.00 $ 250,000.00
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (R0125) Complete $ 399, 999. 98 $ 400,000.00
Annual Performance Bonus (R0125) Complete $ 72 000.00 $ 7200000
Total Obligations $2,758,487.70 $2,758,487.72

“Does not include cost of Basic Contract Services: Parking Garage Management:($234,988.24).

Award Term Two (2) (08/01/2010 — 08/31/2011)

Status Obligated Ceiling
Annual Basic Contract Services* (R0125) Active $2,252,321.16 $2,252,321.16
Annual Reimbursable Contract Services (D2316) Active $ 250,000.00 $ 250,000:00
Annual Performance Bonus (R0125) Active $ 7200000 $ 72.000.00
Total Obligations $2,574,321.36 $2,574,321.16

*Includes parking garage management services in the amount of $160,030.80. T~h|s covers January 2011
through August 2011. Does not.include cost of the first four months of parking gérage management
services ($78,460.40).

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.



